intersection of Foster Road and NW 7th Terrace in the City of Hallandale Beach. The 
property is a triangular-shaped site with approximately two hundred (200) linear feet 
adjacent to Foster Road, ninety (90) linear feet adjacent to NW 7th Terrace, and one 
hundred sixty-seven (167) linear feet adjacent to OB Johnson Park. Currently, the Lift 
Station #9 site is generally a grass area with a driveway on NW 7th Terrace, a 
perimeter fence with an access gate, a generator with an associated control panel, a 
wet well, two (2) submersible 25 horsepower pumps, a valve vault, and an incoming